37
P
R
O
T
E
C
T

WORKING TEMPERATURE
(according to the power to be dissipated) -40°C to +85°C
HOW TO ORDER
FPG
Series
FPG = Standard
FPH = RoHS Compliant
8
Case Size
Case Size 8
6
Dielectric
6 = Polypropylene
R
Voltage
Code
R = 1500V
N = 2000V
P = 2500V
W = 2600V
X = 3500V
Z = 4500V
Y = 4600V
0105
Capacitance
Code
0 + pF code
0105 = 1.0μF
0405 = 4.0μF
0604 = 0.6μF
etc.
J
Capacitance
Tolerances
J = ±5%
– –
Terminal Code
– – = Standard
38
P
R
O
T
E
C
T
IO
N
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FPG/FPH (RoHS Compliant)
PROTECTION
APPLICATION NOTES
G.T.O. PROTECTION
Choice of voltage: V1 ≤ Vpeak
V2 ≤ Vndc
Maximum overvoltage ≤ Vs (10 s/day)
Capacitance range Cn 0.12μF to 6μF
Tolerance on Cn ±5%
Rated DC voltage Vndc 800 to 3000 V
Peak voltage Vpeak 1200 to 4000 V
Allowable overvoltage Vs (for 10 s/day) 1500 to 4600 V
Nominal RMS voltage Vndc 500 to 1400 V
Stray inductance ≈ 10 nH
RMS current Irms max. = up to 80 A
The currents shown in the tables are maximum.
It is necessary to respect the thermal limits of the dielectric 85°C

T
E
C
T
IO
N
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FPG/FPH (RoHS Compliant) Table of Values
PROTECTION Dimensions: millimeters (inches)
Dimensions I2.t Irms Rs RthCn
Case H* h d max. max. Typical
Part Number (μF)
Style ±0.5 ±2 D ±0.5 (A2.s) (A) (m�) (°C/W) Weight (g)
(±0.020) (±0.079) max. (±0.020)
FPG 1500V    Vndc = 800V    Vpeak = 1200V    Vrms = 500V    Vs = 1500V (Voltage Code R)
FPG66R0105J-- 1 Plastic Case M6/6 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 40 (1.575) 18 (0.709) 2 15 2.4 14 120
FPG66R0155J-- 1.5 Plastic Case M6/6 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 55 (2.165) 18(0.709) 4.6 20 1.6 10.5 160
FPG86R0205J-- 2 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 60 (2.362) 22 (0.866) 8 30 1.2 6.1 190
FPG86R0305J-- 3 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 18 45 0.9 4.5 260
FPG86R0355J-- 3.5 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 25 50 0.85 4.5 260
FPG86R0405J-- 4 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 82 (1.575) 22 (0.866) 32 60 0.75 3.5 320
FPG86R0505J-- 5 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 82 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 50 70 0.65 2.5 320
FPG86R0605J-- 6 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 73 75 0.6 2.5 400
FPG 2000V    Vndc = 1000V    Vpeak = 1600V    Vrms = 600V    Vs = 2000V (Voltage Code N)
FPG66N0504J-- 0.5 Plastic Case M6/6 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 40 (1.575) 18 (0.709) 1 15 3 14 120
FPG86N0105J-- 1 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 60 (2.362) 22 (0.866) 3 20 2.3 10.5 190
FPG86N0155J-- 1.5 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 60 (2.362) 22 (0.866) 7 30 1.5 6.1 190
FPG86N0205J-- 2 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 12.7 40 1.1 4.5 260
FPG86N0255J-- 2.5 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 20 60 0.89 3.7 260
FPG86N0305J-- 3 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 82 (3.228) 22 (0.866) 28 60 0.85 3.2 320
FPG86N0355J-- 3.5 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 82 (3.228) 22 (0.866) 39 65 0.78 2.9 320
FPG86N0405J-- 4 Plastic Case M8/8 52 (2.047) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 50 70 0.7 2.5 400
FPG 2500V    Vndc = 1300V    Vpeak = 2000V    Vrms = 700V    Vs = 2500V (Voltage Code P)
FPG66P0474J-- 0.47 Plastic Case M6/6 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 40 (1.575) 18 (0.709) 0.7 15 6 25 160
FPG66P0105J-- 1 Plastic Case M6/6 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 55 (2.165) 18 (0.709) 2 18 3 13 180
FPG66P0155J-- 1.5 Plastic Case M6/6 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 60 (2.362) 22 (0.866) 4.5 25 2 10 220
FPG86P0205J-- 2 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 8 35 1.5 6.5 310
FPG86P0255J-- 2.5 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 12.5 40 1.3 4.8 310
FPG86P0305J-- 3 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 82 (3.228) 22 (0.866) 18 50 1.15 4.4 410
FPG86P0405J-- 4 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 32 65 0.95 3.4 475
FPG 2600V    Vndc = 1750V    Vpeak = 2000V    Vrms = 800V    Vs = 2600V (Voltage Code W)
FPG66W0474J-- 0.47 Plastic Case M6/6 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 40 (1.575) 18 (0.709) 1.4 12 4.04 28 160
FPG66W0105J-- 1 Plastic Case M6/6 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 55 (2.165) 18 (0.709) 5.7 21 2.17 10.9 180
FPG66W0155J-- 1.5 Plastic Case M6/6 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 60 (2.362) 18 (0.709) 12.9 31 1.55 7.7 220
FPG86W0205J-- 2 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 23 41 1.24 6.1 310
FPG86W0255J-- 2.5 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 82 (3.228) 22 (0.866) 36 51 1.05 4.5 410
FPG86W0305J-- 3 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 50 62 0.92 3.9 475
FPG86W0355J-- 3.5 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 70 72 0.83 3.4 475
FPG86W0395J-- 3.9 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 85 80 0.78 3.1 475
FPG 3500V    Vndc = 2000V    Vpeak = 2400V Vrms = 1000V  Vs = 3500V (Voltage Code X)
FPG66X0334J-- 0.33 Plastic Case M6/6 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 40 (1.575) 18 (0.709) 2 15 2.5 28 160
FPG66X0504J-- 0.5 Plastic Case M6/6 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 55 (2.165) 18 (0.709) 5 19 2.5 11.2 180
FPG86X0105J-- 1 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 15 38 1.4 6.2 310
FPG86X0155J-- 1.5 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 82 (3.228) 22 (0.866) 40 56 1.03 3.9 410
FPG86X0205J-- 2 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 70 75 0.85 3.1 475
FPG 4500V    Vndc = 2500V    Vpeak = 3200V    Vrms = 1200V    Vs = 4500V (Voltage Code Z)
FPG66Z0224J-- 0.22 Plastic Case M6/6 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 40 (1.575) 18 (0.709) 1.5 15 3.8 25 160
FPG66Z0474J-- 0.47 Plastic Case M6/6 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 60 (2.362) 18 (0.709) 7 24 2.16 8.5 220
FPG86Z0684J-- 0.68 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 14 35 1.59 6.2 310
FPG86Z0105J-- 1 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 82 (3.228) 22 (0.866) 30 52 1.18 4 410
FPG86Z1254J-- 1.25 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22 (0.866) 50 65 1 3.3 475
FPG 4600 V    Vndc = 3000 V    Vpeak = 4000 V    Vrms = 1400 V    Vs = 4600 V (Voltage Code Y)
FPG66Y0124J-- 0.12 Plastic Case M6/6 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 40 (1.575) 18 (0.709) 0.8 15 6 28 160
FPG66Y0224J-- 0.22 Plastic Case M6/6 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 60 (2.362) 18 (0.709) 3 20 3.48 11 220
FPG86Y0334J-- 0.33 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 72 (2.835) 22 (0.866) 6.8 25 2.42 7.7 310
FPG86Y0474J-- 0.47 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 82 (3.228) 22 (0.866) 13.8 35 1.79 5.2 410
FPG86Y0604J-- 0.60 Plastic Case M8/8 62 (2.441) 5 (0.197) 92 (3.622) 22(0.866) 22 45 1.47 4.2 475
Океан Электроники
Поставка электронных компонентов
Компания «Океан Электроники» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!